as 2012003

COMMERCE ademark Office

TITUTE FORM PTO 1595 12	PATE:		J.S. DEPARTMENT OF Patent and Tra
	.S. Patent and Trademark O1	102458759	uments or copy ther
Name of conveying party(ies	· 5-27-03	2. Name and address of recei	
le Health Care, Inc.		Pride Mobility Products, Corp	ooration \rightarrow

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark On	102458759uments or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 5-27-03	•				
Pride Health Care, Inc. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Pride Mobility Products, Corporation 182 Susquehanna Avenue Exeter, PA 18643				
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Additional name(s) & addresses attached? Yes No				
☐ Assignment ☑ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other:	- reducional name(s) de aduresses anaches. El 1 es 25 1 (o				
Execution Date: December 28, 1998					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	i				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) Des. 384,939 6,000,758				
Additional numb	bers attached Yes No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2				
Thomas J. Durling, Esquire Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP One Logan Square 18 th & Cherry Streets	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$80.00 ✓ Enclosed ☐ authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Philadelphia, PA 19103-6996 Attorney Docket Nos. 6993-51 (165951 and 6993-53 (165953)	8. Deposit Account Number: 50-0573				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the				
Thomas J. Durling	$) \bigcirc \qquad $				
Name of Person Signing Sig	mature Date Date				
	number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 1/4*				
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information	etach this portion				
	ent Recordation Services				
	oner for Patents				

80.00 DP/ 01 FC:8021

P. O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

equirements of 15 F nerger, hereby status proving the merger the following): It is a domestic bust me of its commerci following information a Avenue erctal Registered Counter require and official	DSCB-15-1926 (rel le that: Is: PRIDE MOE Iness corporation e ial registered office on to conform to the Exeter City Office Provider rotal registered offi publication purpos ign business corpo d office in this Com I is hereby authoriz	ACTING FIC BUSINESS CO Is (Rev 90) Islang to articles of merge BILITY PRODUCTS, and the (a) address of its e provider and the county he records of the Departm PA State	consolidation), consolidation), consolidation), consolidation), consolidation), consolidation), consolidation), consolidation), consolidation consolidation consolidation, consolidation), consolidation), consolidation), consolidation), consolidation, consolidation, consolidation, consolidation, consolidation, consolidation, consolidation), consolidation), consolidation), consolidation), consolidation), consolidation, consol	office in this partment is hereby Luzerne County County of the county in which to a specific provider from to the records of
equirements of 15 F nerger, hereby status proving the merger the following): It is a domestic bust me of its commerci- following information a. Avenue erclal Registered Counter requirement and official it is a qualified foreits is current registerects.	DSCB-15-1926 (rel le that: Is: PRIDE MOE Iness corporation e ial registered office on to conform to the Exeter City Office Provider rotal registered offi publication purpos ign business corpo d office in this Com I is hereby authoriz	ACTING FICE BUSINESS CO Is (Flev 90) Islaing to articles of merge BILITY PRODUCTS, and the (a) address of its provider and the county is records of the Departm PA State State Ice provider, the county is ses. Iration incorporated under monwealth or (b) name and to correct the following	er or consolidation), or consolidation or or venue is (the Desent): 18643 Zip In (b) shall be deemed or the laws of or commercial read or information to consolidation or consolidation).	office in this partment is hereby Luzerne County County of the county in which to a specific provider from to the records of
the following): Is a domestic bust me of its commerci following informatic a Avenue erclal Registered C ented by a commer require and official Its a qualified foreis is current registered to the Department	Iness corporation et al registered office on to conform to the Exeter City Office Provider rotal registered office publication purposition business corporation for the first corporation for the first corporation of the first corporation for the first	and the (a) address of its provider and the county is records of the Department PA State state incorporated under incorporated under incorporated under incorporated under incorporated to correct the following and the county is set.	t current registered of venue is (the Denent): 18643 Zip In (b) shall be deement the laws of of its commercial reginformation to con	Luzerne County County of the county in which to opinion to the records of
is a domestic bust me of its commerci following informatic a Avenue erclal Registered C ented by a commer reque and official is a qualified foreis s current registerect is (the Department	ial registered office on to conform to the Exeter City Office Provider rotal registered office publication purpose of office in this Correct is hereby authorized.	e provider and the county is records of the Departm PA State Ice provider, the county is ses. Irration incorporated under annonwealth or (b) name and to correct the following	of venue is (the Detent): 18643 Zip In (b) shall be deement the laws of of its commercial response information to continuous cont	Luzerne County County of the county in which to opinion to the records of
is a domestic bust me of its commerci following informatic a Avenue erclal Registered C ented by a commer reque and official is a qualified foreis s current registerect is (the Department	ial registered office on to conform to the Exeter City Office Provider rotal registered office publication purpose of office in this Correct is hereby authorized.	e provider and the county is records of the Departm PA State Ice provider, the county is ses. Irration incorporated under annonwealth or (b) name and to correct the following	of venue is (the Detent): 18643 Zip In (b) shall be deement the laws of of its commercial response information to continuous cont	Luzerne County County of the county in which to opinion to the records of
ercial Registered C anked by a commer ryenue and official is a qualified foreis s current registered is (the Department	City Office Provider rotal registered office publication purpose ign business corpo d office in this Corr Is hereby authoriz City	State State State Ses. Intaken incorporated under Intornwealth or (b) name sed to correct the following	Zip n (b) shall be deeme or the laws of of its commercial re ng information to con	County County in which to a specific provider of the records of t
ercial Registered C anked by a commer ryenue and official is a qualified foreis s current registered is (the Department	Office Provider rotal registered offi publication purpos ign business corpo d office in this Corr I is hereby authoriz	ice provider, the county is ses. oration incorporated unde nmonwealth or (b) name sed to correct the followin	n (b) shall be deeme or the laws of of its commercial re ng information to con	County ed the county in which to riginatered office provider nform to the records of
anked by a commer venue and official is a qualified forei s current registered is (the Department	roial registered offi publication purpos ign business corpo d office in this Corr I is hereby authoriz City	ses. oration incorporated unden nmonwealth or (b) neme zed to correct the following	or the laws of of its commercial re ng information to cor	ed the county in which t glatered office provider nform to the records of
anked by a commer venue and official is a qualified forei s current registered is (the Department	roial registered offi publication purpos ign business corpo d office in this Corr I is hereby authoriz City	ses. oration incorporated unden nmonwealth or (b) neme zed to correct the following	or the laws of of its commercial re ng information to cor	ed the county in which t glatered office provider nform to the records of
	•		e.w	County
ercial Registered C	Office Provider			County
ented by a comment renue and official n is a noncondified i	rcial registered offi publication purpor foreign business o	ice provider, the county i	under the laws of	
		City	State	Ζip
domestic business doress of Pagiste 182 Susqueh	corporation and g need Office or Nan anna Avenue	wealth or name of its co valified foreign business ne of Commercial Regi Exeter PA 1	stered Office Provi	ider County Luzern
	domestic business didress of Pagiste 182 Susqueh fon qualifie merger)	domestic business corporation and condess of Progistered Office or Nati 182 Susquehanna Avenue fon qualified to do businerger)	domestic business corporation and qualified foreign business ddress of Pagistered Office or Name of Commercial Regi 182 Susquehanna Ayenue Exeter PA 1 100 qualified to do business in Pennsyl	the registered office in this Commonwealth or name of as commercial registered domestic business corporation and qualified foreign business corporation which I ddress of Pagistered Office or Name of Commercial Registered Office Provides Susquehanna Avenue Exeter PA 18643 for qualified to do business in Pennsylvania and the merger)

PATENT

REEL: 014102 FRAME: 0221

4. (Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the fo	ollowing):			
K. The plan of merger shall be effective upon	n filing these Articles of (Merger in the Departmen	nt of State.	
The plan of merger shall be effective on: .		a(,		
	Date			our
5. The manner in which the plan of merger was adop	pled by each domestic o	corporation is as follows:		
Name of Corporation		Manner of Ador Unanimous Writt	oflon en Consent of	Directors and
PRIDE HEALTH CARE, INC.		Unanimous Writt	en Consent of	Stockholders
BOYOF MARTINE BOOM				ed 12/28/98
PRIDE MOBILITY PRODUCTS, CORPORA		Unanimous Writt Unanimous Writt	<u>en Consent of</u>	Stockholders
8. (Strike but this parage. It if no foreign corporation approved, as the case may be, by the foreign but accordance with the laws of the jurisdiction in whit. (Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following the control of the co	ich it is incorporated.	r). The plan was authoriz achool Kiedooring busing	red, adopted or ^{dat} Incidential pa	ed 12/28/98 rty to the plan in
The plan of merger is set forth in full in Exhil	•			
		·		
_XPursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1901 (relating to o that amend or constitute the operative Articl date of the plan are set forth in full in Exhibit at the principal place of business of the surv	les of Incorporation of the A attached hereto and	le surviving corporation : made a part hereof. The	as in effect subsect	ent to the effective
		. 16		
182 Susquehanna Avenue	Exeter	PA P	18643	Luzerne
182 Susquehanna Avenue Number and Street	Exeter City	PA State	18643 Zip	Luzerne County
	City ed corporation or each u	State findersigned corporation day of <u>Decembe</u>	Zip has caused these A r, 19_ <u>98</u>	County ricles of
Number and Street IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigne	City ed corporation or each u	State in the state of the state	Zip has caused these A r, 19_ <u>98</u>	County ricles of DRATION
Number and Street IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigne	City ed corporation or each u	State in the state of the state	thas caused these A T ,19 ODUCTS, CORPC ation) ame of Corporation)	County ricles of DRATION
Number and Street IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigne	City ed corporation or each u	ndersigned corporation day of December MOBILITY PROPERTY OF THE COMPANY OF THE CO	Zip has caused these A r ,19 <u>98</u> ODUCTS, CORPO	County ricles of DRATION
Number and Street IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigne	City ed corporation or each used this 28th BY: SCO	ndersigned corporation day of December	has caused these A r ,19 98 ODUCTS, CORPO attion) ame of Corporation) (Signature)	County ricles of DRATION
Number and Street IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigne	City ed corporation or each used this 28th BY: SCO	ndersigned corporation day of December	has caused these A r ,19 98 ODUCTS, CORPO ation) ame of Corporation) (Signature) , INC. poration)	County ricles of DRATION
Number and Street IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigne	City ed corporation or each used this 28th BY: SCO	ndersigned corporation day of December	has caused these A r ,19 98 ODUCTS, CORPO attion) ame of Corporation) (Signature)	County ricles of DRATION
Number and Street IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigne	City ed corporation or each of each of this 28th BY: SCO TITLE: PI (C	ndersigned corporation day of December	has caused these A r ,19 98 ODUCTS, CORPO ation) ame of Corporation) (Signature) , INC. poration)	County ricles of DRATION
Number and Street IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigne	City ed corporation or each used this 28th BY: SCO	ndersigned corporation day of December	thus caused these A r ,19 98 ODUCTS, CORPO ation) ame of Corporation) (Signature) , INC. poration) me of Corporation)	County ricles of DRATION
Number and Street IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigne	City ed corporation or each of each of this 28th BY: SCO TITLE: PI (C	ndersigned corporation day of December	thus caused these A r ,19 98 ODUCTS, CORPO ation) ame of Corporation) (Signature) , INC. poration) me of Corporation)	County ricles of DRATION
Number and Street IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigne	City ed corporation or each of each of this 28th BY: SCO TITLE: PI (C	ndersigned corporation day of December	thus caused these A r ,19 98 ODUCTS, CORPO ation) ame of Corporation) (Signature) , INC. poration) me of Corporation)	County ricles of DRATION
Number and Street IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigne	City ed corporation or each of each of this 28th BY: SCO TITLE: PI (C	ndersigned corporation day of December	thus caused these A r ,19 98 ODUCTS, CORPO ation) ame of Corporation) (Signature) , INC. poration) me of Corporation)	County ricles of DRATION
Number and Street IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigne	City ed corporation or each of each of this 28th BY: SCO TITLE: PI (C	ndersigned corporation day of December	thus caused these A r ,19 98 ODUCTS, CORPO ation) ame of Corporation) (Signature) , INC. poration) me of Corporation)	County ricles of DRATION
Number and Street IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigne	City ed corporation or each of each of this 28th BY: SCO TITLE: PI (C	ndersigned corporation day of December	thus caused these A r ,19 98 ODUCTS, CORPO ation) ame of Corporation) (Signature) , INC. poration) me of Corporation)	County ricles of DRATION
Number and Street IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigne	City ed corporation or each of each of this 28th BY: SCO TITLE: PI (C	ndersigned corporation day of December	thus caused these A r ,19 98 ODUCTS, CORPO ation) ame of Corporation) (Signature) , INC. poration) me of Corporation)	County ricles of DRATION
Number and Street IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigne	City ed corporation or each of each of this 28th BY: SCO TITLE: PI (C	ndersigned corporation day of December	thus caused these A r ,19 98 ODUCTS, CORPO ation) ame of Corporation) (Signature) , INC. poration) me of Corporation)	County ricles of DRATION

PATENT REEL: 014102 FRAME: 0222

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

JULY 08, 1999

TO ALL WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, GREETING:

PRIDE MOBILITY PRODUCTS CORPORATION

I, Kim Pizzingrilli, Secretary of the Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania do hereby certify that the foregoing and annexed is a true
and correct photocopy of Articles of Merger

which appear of record in this department



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Seal of the Secretary's Office to be affixed, the day and year above written.

Secretary of the Commonwealth

CFEN

PATENT
RECORDED: 05/27/2003 REEL: 014102 FRAME: 0223